



Bid Abstract

Project: **Buchanan Field Airport (CCR) Security Upgrades**
 County No.: **4855-4663-SAS-6X5342**
 Fed. No.: **AIP# 03-06-0050-027**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 22, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 2/17/2022**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc.	Crusader Fence Company, LLC	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Saboo Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	10000000720	1000449929	1000001469	1000020822
Business Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Mailing Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Business Phone:	(209) 944-9754	(707) 645-9191	(916) 939-4000	(626) 260-2849
Fax No.:	(209) 944-5812	(916) 631-8989	(916) 939-4028	
Email Address:	acrivello@goldenbayfence.com	jeff@crusaderfence.com	estimating@roebbelen.com	sasghar@sbcglobal.net
Contact:	Paul W. Chavez	Jeff Petersen	Robert J. Kjome	Toheed Asghar

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	MOBILIZATION\DEMObILIZATION	LS	1	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$61,245.00	\$61,245.00	\$279,400.00	\$279,400.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
2	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND SECURITY, TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$103,147.00	\$103,147.00	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00
3	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	7,336	\$120.00	\$880,320.00	\$138.00	\$1,012,368.00	\$116.18	\$852,296.48	\$129.00	\$946,344.00	\$130.00	\$953,680.00
4	FRANGIBLE CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	1,590	\$115.00	\$182,850.00	\$107.00	\$170,130.00	\$136.18	\$216,526.20	\$145.00	\$230,550.00	\$133.00	\$211,470.00
5	20' CHAIN-LINK SWING GATE (V13, V29, FA3)	EA	3	\$6,700.00	\$20,100.00	\$6,623.00	\$19,869.00	\$8,478.00	\$25,434.00	\$6,930.00	\$20,790.00	\$9,660.00	\$28,980.00
6	30' CHAIN-LINK SWING GATE	EA	1	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00
7	CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	8,581	\$13.50	\$115,843.50	\$11.00	\$94,391.00	\$5.00	\$42,905.00	\$6.00	\$51,486.00	\$12.50	\$107,262.50
8	CHAIN-LINK FABRIC (WILDLIFE DETERRENT FENCE SKIRT)	LF	3,312	\$23.50	\$77,832.00	\$28.00	\$92,736.00	\$22.80	\$75,513.60	\$15.00	\$49,680.00	\$47.00	\$155,664.00
9	CONCRETE FOOTERS (WILDLIFE DETERRENT AND FRANGIBLE FENCE)	LF	1,612	\$40.00	\$64,480.00	\$79.00	\$127,348.00	\$35.00	\$56,420.00	\$59.00	\$95,108.00	\$93.00	\$149,916.00
10	BORROW FILL MATERIAL	CY	275	\$86.00	\$23,650.00	\$225.00	\$61,875.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00	\$40.00	\$11,000.00	\$87.00	\$23,925.00
11	ACCESS CONTROL VEHICLE GATE (V14)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$38,271.95	\$38,271.95	\$18,113.00	\$18,113.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V14)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00	\$603.00	\$603.00	\$2,607.00	\$2,607.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
13	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V14)	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$67,528.00	\$67,528.00	\$61,353.65	\$61,353.65	\$55,847.00	\$55,847.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
14	ACCESS CONTROL VEHICLE GATE (V15)	LS	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$53,555.45	\$53,555.45	\$32,154.00	\$32,154.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
15	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V15)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00	\$603.75	\$603.75	\$2,607.00	\$2,607.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
16	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V15)	LS	1	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$67,528.00	\$67,528.00	\$61,353.65	\$61,353.65	\$55,903.00	\$55,903.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P31)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,103.00	\$5,103.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
18	ACCESS CONTROL WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO (R14)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,125.00	\$20,125.00	\$21,850.00	\$21,850.00	\$20,073.00	\$20,073.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
19	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS 35' SQUARE STEEL POLE WITH BASE FOR WIRELESS ANTENNA (R14)	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,244.00	\$10,244.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
20	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO (R14)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,494.00	\$4,494.00	\$21,800.55	\$21,800.55	\$19,648.00	\$19,648.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
21	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P12)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,857.00	\$19,857.00	\$23,941.90	\$23,941.90	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
22	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P12)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,862.00	\$603.00	\$603.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P13)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,857.00	\$19,857.00	\$19,443.05	\$19,443.05	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
24	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P13)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,103.00	\$5,103.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Buchanan Field Airport (CCR) Security Upgrades**
 County No.: **4855-4663-SAS-6X5342**
 Fed. No.: **AIP# 03-06-0050-027**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 22, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 2/17/2022**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc.	Crusader Fence Company, LLC	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Saboo Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	10000000720	1000449929	1000001469	1000020822
Business Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Mailing Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Business Phone:	(209) 944-9754	(707) 645-9191	(916) 939-4000	(626) 260-2849
Fax No.:	(209) 944-5812	(916) 631-8989	(916) 939-4028	
Email Address:	acrivello@goldenbayfence.com	jeff@crusaderfence.com	estimating@roebbelen.com	sasghar@sbcglobal.net
Contact:	Paul W. Chavez	Jeff Petersen	Robert J. Kjome	Toheed Asghar

SCHEDULE I (continued)

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
25	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P14)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$19,857.00	\$19,857.00	\$19,438.45	\$19,438.45	\$17,870.00	\$17,870.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
26	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P14)	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,862.00	\$5,862.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,695.00	\$3,695.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
27	ACCESS CONTROL WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO (R9)	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,997.00	\$20,997.00	\$21,330.20	\$21,330.20	\$19,645.00	\$19,645.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
28	STEEL BOLLARD	EA	6	\$1,390.00	\$8,340.00	\$1,558.00	\$9,348.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,023.00	\$6,138.00	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00
29	RETROFIT (2) NEW LED FIXTURES ON EXISTING POLE	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$6,177.00	\$55,593.00	\$8,331.75	\$74,985.75	\$7,747.00	\$69,723.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
30	12 STR MM FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	850	\$14.50	\$12,325.00	\$18.00	\$15,300.00	\$58.65	\$49,852.50	\$55.00	\$46,750.00	\$30.00	\$25,500.00
31	SINGLE-WAY (1) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	620	\$70.00	\$43,400.00	\$102.00	\$63,240.00	\$87.40	\$54,188.00	\$84.00	\$52,080.00	\$23.00	\$14,260.00
32	MULTI-WAY (2) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	100	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$141.00	\$14,100.00	\$193.20	\$19,320.00	\$199.00	\$19,900.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
33	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	930	\$90.00	\$83,700.00	\$102.00	\$94,860.00	\$80.50	\$74,865.00	\$83.00	\$77,190.00	\$23.00	\$21,390.00
34	HANDHOLE, H-20 LOAD RATED	EA	7	\$2,850.00	\$19,950.00	\$4,472.00	\$31,304.00	\$2,656.50	\$18,595.50	\$2,490.00	\$17,430.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I:					\$2,015,180.50		\$2,431,791.00		\$2,429,181.63		\$2,410,156.00		\$2,569,147.50

SCHEDULE II

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		\$11.00		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
35	MOBILIZATION\DEMObILIZATION	LS	1	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$46,017.00	\$46,017.00	\$55,791.25	\$55,791.25	\$117,667.00	\$117,667.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
36	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND SECURITY, TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$17,379.00	\$17,379.00	\$24,341.00	\$24,341.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$81,263.00	\$81,263.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
37	CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	1,056	\$18.60	\$19,641.60	\$17.00	\$17,952.00	\$5.00	\$5,280.00	\$6.00	\$6,336.00	\$11.00	\$11,616.00
38	8' STEEL ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	1,025	\$222.00	\$227,550.00	\$248.00	\$254,200.00	\$287.35	\$294,533.75	\$283.00	\$290,075.00	\$255.00	\$261,375.00
39	10' STEEL ORNAMENTAL FENCE	LF	462	\$240.00	\$110,880.00	\$287.00	\$132,594.00	\$356.35	\$164,633.70	\$330.00	\$152,460.00	\$325.00	\$150,150.00
40	8' ORNAMENTAL PEDESTRIAN GATE WITH ELECTRONIC CIPHER LOCK (P15, P29, P30)	EA	3	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$12,404.00	\$37,212.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
41	10' ORNAMENTAL PEDESTRIAN GATE WITH ELECTRONIC CIPHER LOCK (P16)	EA	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$13,201.00	\$13,201.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,412.00	\$16,412.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
42	20' WIDE ORNAMENTAL DOUBLE SWING GATE	EA	1	\$15,960.00	\$15,960.00	\$10,967.00	\$10,967.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$11,600.00	\$11,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
43	ACCESS CONTROL VEHICLE GATE (V16)	LS	1	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$36,190.85	\$36,190.85	\$28,100.00	\$28,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V16)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00	\$603.00	\$603.00	\$27,750.00	\$27,750.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
45	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V16)	LS	1	\$55,200.00	\$55,200.00	\$72,916.00	\$72,916.00	\$70,712.35	\$70,712.35	\$64,604.00	\$64,604.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
46	ACCESS CONTROL VEHICLE GATE (V18)	LS	1	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$43,287.15	\$43,287.15	\$42,445.00	\$42,445.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V18)	LS	1	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$27,418.00	\$27,418.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
48	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS VEHICLE GATE (V18)	LS	1	\$88,800.00	\$88,800.00	\$72,916.00	\$72,916.00	\$49,339.60	\$49,339.60	\$44,732.00	\$44,732.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
49	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P20)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,179.00	\$13,179.00	\$11,050.35	\$11,050.35	\$10,100.00	\$10,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
50	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P20)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,294.00	\$8,294.00	\$10,537.50	\$10,537.50	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
51	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P33)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,179.00	\$13,179.00	\$19,140.60	\$19,140.60	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
52	CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P33)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,294.00	\$8,294.00	\$5,103.00	\$5,103.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
53	STEEL BOLLARD (V16, V18)	EA	6	\$1,680.00	\$10,080.00	\$1,558.00	\$9,348.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,025.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Buchanan Field Airport (CCR) Security Upgrades**
 County No.: **4855-4663-SAS-6X5342**
 Fed. No. **AIP# 03-06-0050-027**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 22, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 2/17/2022**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc.	Crusader Fence Company, LLC	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Saboo Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	10000000720	1000449929	1000001469	1000020822
Business Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Mailing Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Business Phone:	(209) 944-9754	(707) 645-9191	(916) 939-4000	(626) 260-2849
Fax No.:	(209) 944-5812	(916) 631-8989	(916) 939-4028	
Email Address:	acrivello@goldenbayfence.com	jeff@crusaderfence.com	estimating@roebbelen.com	tasghar@sbcglobal.net
Contact:	Paul W. Chavez	Jeff Petersen	Robert J. Kjome	Toheed Asghar

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Lowest Bid	2nd Bid	3rd Bid	4th Bid	5th Bid	6th Bid	7th Bid	8th Bid	9th Bid	10th Bid
54	NEW LED AREA LIGHTING FIXTURES ON NEW 25' SQUARE STEEL POLE AND BASE	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$52,895.00	\$52,895.00	\$15,697.50	\$15,697.50	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
55	12 STR MM FIBER OPTIC CABLE	LF	880	\$22.80	\$20,064.00	\$17.00	\$14,960.00	\$58.65	\$51,612.00	\$55.00	\$48,400.00	\$30.00	\$26,400.00
56	SINGLE-WAY (1) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	693	\$84.00	\$58,212.00	\$93.00	\$64,449.00	\$90.85	\$62,959.05	\$92.00	\$63,756.00	\$23.00	\$15,939.00
57	MULTI-WAY (3) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	83	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$190.00	\$15,770.00	\$211.60	\$17,562.80	\$212.00	\$17,596.00	\$25.00	\$2,075.00
58	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	55	\$108.00	\$5,940.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$181.70	\$9,993.50	\$220.00	\$12,100.00	\$23.00	\$1,265.00
59	HANDHOLE, H-20 LOAD RATED	EA	4	\$3,360.00	\$13,440.00	\$4,292.00	\$17,168.00	\$2,656.50	\$10,626.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE II:					\$876,806.60		\$1,039,104.00		\$1,073,553.95		\$1,173,564.00		\$1,038,320.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Buchanan Field Airport (CCR) Security Upgrades**
 County No.: **4855-4663-SAS-6X5342**
 Fed. No.: **AIP# 03-06-0050-027**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 22, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 2/17/2022**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc.	Crusader Fence Company, LLC	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Saboo Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	1000000720	1000449929	1000001469	1000020822
Business Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Mailing Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Business Phone:	(209) 944-9754	(707) 645-9191	(916) 939-4000	(626) 260-2849
Fax No.:	(209) 944-5812	(916) 631-8989	(916) 939-4028	
Email Address:	acrivello@goldenbayfence.com	jeff@crusaderfence.com	estimating@roebbelen.com	sasghar@sbcglobal.net
Contact:	Paul W. Chavez	Jeff Petersen	Robert J. Kjome	Toheed Asghar

SCHEDULE I - ADDITIVE 1

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
60	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	627	\$120.00	\$75,240.00	\$162.00	\$101,574.00	\$116.10	\$72,794.70	\$129.00	\$80,883.00	\$110.00	\$68,970.00
61	CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	630	\$15.60	\$9,828.00	\$31.00	\$19,530.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$7.50	\$4,725.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00
62	CHAIN-LINK FABRIC (WILDLIFE DETERRENT FENCE SKIRT)	LF	627	\$28.20	\$17,681.40	\$53.00	\$33,231.00	\$23.00	\$14,421.00	\$15.00	\$9,405.00	\$26.00	\$16,302.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 1:					\$102,749.40		\$154,335.00		\$90,365.70		\$95,013.00		\$91,572.00

SCHEDULE I - ADDITIVE 2

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
63	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	314	\$120.00	\$37,680.00	\$130.00	\$40,820.00	\$116.10	\$36,455.40	\$130.00	\$40,820.00	\$110.00	\$34,540.00
64	FRANGIBLE CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	317	\$132.00	\$41,844.00	\$191.00	\$60,547.00	\$136.10	\$43,143.70	\$145.00	\$45,965.00	\$125.00	\$39,625.00
65	CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	630	\$16.20	\$10,206.00	\$31.00	\$19,530.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00
66	CHAIN-LINK FABRIC (WILDLIFE DETERRENT FENCE SKIRT)	LF	314	\$28.20	\$8,854.80	\$60.00	\$18,840.00	\$23.00	\$7,222.00	\$15.00	\$4,710.00	\$26.00	\$8,164.00
67	CONCRETE FOOTERS (WILDLIFE DETERRENT AND FRANGIBLE FENCE)	LF	317	\$48.60	\$15,406.20	\$79.00	\$25,043.00	\$40.00	\$12,680.00	\$63.00	\$19,971.00	\$32.00	\$10,144.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 2:					\$113,991.00		\$164,780.00		\$102,651.10		\$115,246.00		\$98,773.00

SCHEDULE I - ADDITIVE 3

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
68	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION SAFETY AND SECURITY, TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,521.00	\$55,521.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
69	CHAIN-LINK FENCE	LF	625	\$117.60	\$73,500.00	\$130.00	\$81,250.00	\$116.10	\$72,562.50	\$129.00	\$80,625.00	\$110.00	\$68,750.00
70	CHAIN-LINK FENCE REMOVAL	LF	630	\$15.60	\$9,828.00	\$31.00	\$19,530.00	\$5.00	\$3,150.00	\$6.00	\$3,780.00	\$10.00	\$6,300.00
71	CHAIN-LINK FABRIC (WILDLIFE DETERRENT FENCE SKIRT)	LF	625	\$28.20	\$17,625.00	\$53.00	\$33,125.00	\$23.00	\$14,375.00	\$15.00	\$9,375.00	\$26.00	\$16,250.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 3:					\$130,953.00		\$136,905.00		\$100,087.50		\$149,301.00		\$146,300.00

SCHEDULE I - ADDITIVE 4

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
72	ACCESS CONTROL PEDESTRIAN GATE (P31)	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$22,061.00	\$22,061.00	\$21,352.10	\$21,352.10	\$15,435.00	\$15,435.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
73	ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS PEDESTRIAN GATE (P31)	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,687.00	\$4,687.00	\$8,754.38	\$8,754.38	\$8,140.00	\$8,140.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
74	SINGLE-WAY (1) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	1,749	\$84.00	\$146,916.00	\$95.00	\$166,155.00	\$63.25	\$110,624.25	\$60.00	\$104,940.00	\$25.00	\$43,725.00
75	HANDHOLE, H-20 LOAD RATED	EA	4	\$3,420.00	\$13,680.00	\$4,292.00	\$17,168.00	\$2,656.50	\$10,626.00	\$2,470.00	\$9,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 4:					\$182,796.00		\$210,071.00		\$151,356.73		\$138,395.00		\$85,725.00

SCHEDULE II - ADDITIVE 1

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder		3rd Bidder		4th Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount



Bid Abstract

Project: **Buchanan Field Airport (CCR) Security Upgrades**
 County No.: **4855-4663-SAS-6X5342**
 Fed. No. **AIP# 03-06-0050-027**
 Bids Opened: **Tuesday, February 22, 2022**
 Addendum: **Addendum No. 1, dated 2/17/2022**

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder	3rd Bidder	4th Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Golden Bay Fence Plus Iron Works, Inc.	Crusader Fence Company, LLC	Roebbelen Contracting, Inc.	Saboo Inc.
DIR Registration Number:	10000000720	1000449929	1000001469	1000020822
Business Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Mailing Address:	4104 S. B Street Stockton, CA 95206	3115 Gold Valley Drive Rancho Cordova, CA 95742	1241 Hawks Flight Court El Dorado Hills, CA 95762	415 Beatrice Court, Suite H Brentwood, CA 94513
Business Phone:	(209) 944-9754	(707) 645-9191	(916) 939-4000	(626) 260-2849
Fax No.:	(209) 944-5812	(916) 631-8989	(916) 939-4028	
Email Address:	acrivello@goldenbayfence.com	jeff@crusaderfence.com	estimating@roebbelen.com	sasghar@sbcglobal.net
Contact:	Paul W. Chavez	Jeff Petersen	Robert J. Kjome	Toheed Asghar

Item No.	Description	EA	QTY	UNIT PRICE	LOWEST BID	2ND BID	3RD BID	4TH BID	5TH BID	6TH BID	7TH BID	8TH BID	9TH BID	10TH BID
76	NEW LED AREA LIGHTING FIXTURES ON NEW 25' SQUARE STEEL POLE AND BASE	EA	6	\$5,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$8,476.00	\$50,856.00	\$1,106.30	\$6,637.80	\$14,100.00	\$84,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	
77	SINGLE-WAY (1) 1" CONDUIT, RESTORE EXISTING SURFACE	LF	781	\$84.00	\$65,604.00	\$120.00	\$93,720.00	\$98.90	\$77,240.90	\$106.00	\$82,786.00	\$25.00	\$19,525.00	
78	HANDHOLE, H-20 LOAD RATED	EA	4	\$3,420.00	\$13,680.00	\$4,292.00	\$17,168.00	\$2,656.50	\$10,626.00	\$2,470.00	\$9,880.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
TOTAL SCHEDULE II ADDITIVE 1:					\$111,684.00		\$161,744.00		\$94,504.70		\$177,266.00		\$60,525.00	

TOTAL SCHEDULE I:	\$2,015,180.50	\$2,431,791.00	\$2,429,181.63	\$2,410,156.00	\$2,569,147.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE II:	\$876,806.60	\$1,039,104.00	\$1,073,553.95	\$1,173,564.00	\$1,038,320.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I - BASE BID AND SCHEDULE II - BASE BID	\$2,891,987.10	\$3,470,895.00	\$3,502,735.58	\$3,583,720.00	\$3,607,467.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 1:	\$102,749.40	\$154,335.00	\$90,365.70	\$95,013.00	\$91,572.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 2:	\$113,991.00	\$164,780.00	\$102,651.10	\$115,246.00	\$98,773.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 3:	\$130,953.00	\$136,905.00	\$100,087.50	\$149,301.00	\$146,300.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE I ADDITIVE 4:	\$182,796.00	\$210,071.00	\$151,356.73	\$138,395.00	\$85,725.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE II ADDITIVE 1:	\$111,684.00	\$161,744.00	\$94,504.70	\$177,266.00	\$60,525.00
GRAND TOTAL	\$3,534,160.50	\$4,298,730.00	\$4,041,701.31	\$4,258,941.00	\$4,090,362.50